
Remote Control
Highbay Accessory

Features

A multi-function slimline remote control that 
can be used to manage the settings of 
multiple compatible battens individually.

PRODUCT DATA

Order Code

Compatibility

Warranty

213979

Stellar V Wide: 211025DS, 211026DS, 211025DEMS, 211026DEMS. 

Stellar V: 211023DS, 211024DS, 211024DEMS. 

Tempest V: 211021DS, 211022DS, 211033DS, 211021DEMS, 

211022DEMS. 

Ark Microwave Sensor: 333409 

Falcon Microwave Sensor: 333499.

5 years

Reset

Auto Mode

Detection area (Press to define detection area 100%/75%/50%/25%.)

Hold time (Press to define holdtime 5s/30s/1min/3min /5min/10min/20min/30min .) 

Daylight threshold (Press to define daylight level 2Lux/10Lux/30Lux/50Lux/80Lux/120Lux/Disable.)

Stand-by period (Press to define stand-by period  0s/10s/30s/1min/5min/10min/30min/+ .)

Stand-by dimming level (Press to define stand-by dimming level 10%/20%/30%/50%.)

1、Press "Reset" button, change brightness to max level. 
2、Press “Reset” button, products with DIP switch will be controlled by DIP switches; otherwise all the setting will
be just initial, that is 100% detection range,hold time 5S, no stand-by time and daylight threshold disabled.

Press “Auto Mode” button, the sensor starts to work and all settings remain the same before the light gets switched on/off.

Note: Disable means light will be turned on once sensor detects movement, regardless of the ambient lux.

Note: “0s” means no standby period; “+ ” means unlimited standby period.

The button “Test (2s)” is for testing purpose after commissioning.Pressing this button, the sensor goes to test mode 
( hold time is only 2s ) 

Press the “On/off” button, the light keeps permanently on or off.Press “Auto Mode”, “Reset” or “Apply” buttons to quit 
from this mode.

ON/OFF

Flick after press any button

Start

+/-

Memory

Apply

Test (2s)

Flick only after press "Apply" button

Press "Start" to customize scene, users can change detection range, daylight threshold, holdtime, 
standby dimming level and  standby period. 

1. Press "Memory" to save all the settings.
2. The settings remained as the last time if not get resetted values.

1. Press "Apply" to deliver the saved setting.
2. Press "Apply" without “memory”will make all the setting one-time operation. 
3. Settings should be done within 30S, otherwise it exits memory mode. 

1. To adjust brightness 10-100% in on/off mode.
2. To adjust highest brightenss 60-100% in sensor mode.
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With insuf�cient 
daylight, when motion 
detected, light ON. 

After last detection, 
the light will be 
dimmed down to the 
stand-by dimming 
level (10%,20%,30% or 
50%) after holdtime.

 Hold time

After the stand-by 
period, light OFF.

 Stand-by period

With suf�cient 
daylight, even when 
motion detected, light 
remains OFF. 

3. Function Demo - Dimmable control/Corridor function

Hold time

After the last detection and 
the present hold time 
elapsed, light OFF.   

With suf�cient daylight, 
even when motion detected, 
light remains OFF. 

With insuf�cient daylight, 
when motion detected, light 
ON. 

After people leave the detection 
area, light remains 100% 
brightness within hold time.

After the last detection and 
the present hold time 
elapsed, light OFF.   

When motion is detected, 
the sensor will switch on the 
light to 100% brighteness.

2.  No daylight function
The daylight threshold is set to "Disable".
Light on when detect movement, After people leave, Light off after stand-by period 0s/10s/30s/1min/ 5min/10min/30min.
Applications: Dim places such as Basement Parking, Underpass.

1. Automatically ON/OFF function: 
The Stand-by period  is set to "0s".

Light on when detect movement and off after people leave at night. Applications: Corridor, Staircase.

Function

Remote Microwave Sensor
Highbay Accessory
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Remote Microwave Sensor Setting

Detection area
Hold-time

Daylight threshold

Stand-by period

Stand-by dimming level

Switch UP 

Switch DOWN

In this area, movement will be detected and able to trigger the sensor. 100% 
detection area is also known as the strong sensitvity.

The period of light keeping 100% brightness after moving objects leave the 
detection area.

De�nition of the ambient brightness; only when the ambient brightness is 
lower than the preset speci�c lux amount, the sensor will work; when it's 
preset as "disable", the sensor works everytime it
detects motion regardless the ambient brightness.

Detection area

Hold-time

Daylight threshold

The period of light keeping low output before it's completely switched off. 
When it's preset as"∞“, the light always keep at low output if no movement 
in the detection area and doesn't turn off.

Stand-by period

Stand-by dimming level
The de�nition of low output in the standby period.

100%

50%

Disable

120lux

50lux

2lux

10%

20%

30%

50%

1min

5min

10min

20min

0s

10min

1min

+ ∞

OFF     ON
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PIN1
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PIN2
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PIN3
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Power for
20W

10W
14W
20W

/
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Power for
40W

10W
14W
20W
24W
26W
30W
36W
40W

Wattage Settings
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Remote Microwave Sensor
Highbay Accessory


